

**IN THE COURT OF SH. SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK :
SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS)/ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE :
WEST DISTRICT : TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI**

Case No.237/2020
State Vs Rahul
FIR No.579/2020
PS Paschim Vihar (West)

24.03.2021

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Rahul not produced from JC. Jail Superintendent is directed to produced the accused on the next date of hearing.

Record perused. FSL result not filed till date.

Investigating Officer is directed to collect the FSL result and file the same in the court on or before 28.04.2021.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
ASJ/Special Judge(NDPS)
West District/THC/Delhi
24.03.2021