

**IN THE COURT OF SH. SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK :
ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST DISTRICT):
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI**

Pursuant to the directions issued by Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Office Order No.373-403/RG/DHC dated 28.06.2021, the matter is being taken up through Video Conferencing using CISCO WEBEX on account of COVID-19 pandemic emergency.

**FIR No.579/2020
State Vs Rahul
U/s 21(B) NDPS Act
PS : Paschim Vihar (West)**

29.07.2021

Present : - Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
None for accused.

None has appeared on behalf of accused despite repeated calls since morning. The matter stands adjourned. No adverse orders are being passed.

Record perused. Record shows that an application filed by accused seeking directions to release him from jail is listed for hearing on 05.08.2021.

Put up for appearance of accused on 05.08.2021.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
29.07.2021