

CNR No.DLWT01-003047-2020
FIR No.579/2020
State Vs Rahul
PS : Paschim Vihar (West)

04.03.2022 at 10:30 AM

Present : - Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Rahul (on bail) is absent.

None has appeared on behalf of accused despite repeated calls.
Be awaited for 12:30 PM.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

04.03.2022 at 12:30 PM

Present : - Sh. K.D.Pachauri, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Rahul (on bail) is absent.

Accused has failed to appear despite repeated calls since morning.
His bail stands canceled and surety-bond stands forfeited. Issue NBWs against
accused Rahul and notice under Section 446 Cr.P.C to his surety returnable on
06.04.2022.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.03.2022