

CNR No. DLWT-01-011507-2022

SC No.791-22

FIR No 584/22

P.S.Rajouri Garden

State Vs Chaman

03.01.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail in person.

In terms of the order dated 19.12.2022, separate charge has been framed against the accused Chaman to which she pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

As prayed, be put up for PE on **16.05.2023**.

Let PWs mentioned at serial no. 9,10 and 11 in the list of witnesses be summoned through IO alongwith IO and case property, if any.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC
Delhi/03.01.2023