

CNR No. DLWT-01-003047-2020

SC No. 237/20

FIR No 579/20

P.S Paschim Vihar West

State Vs Rahul

23.02.2023

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Rahul is produced from JC with Ld LAC Sh R R
Jha

Matter is today fixed for PE.

Witness HC Subhash Chander and W/HC Raj Bala are
present in person but discharged unexamined for today as the evidence
in case SC no.562/21 titled as State vs Ghanshyam is being recorded
since morning and after lunch there is a time bound matter in SC no.
57127/16 case titled as State vs Ram Avtar.

Hence, be put up for PE on **13.04.2023**.

Let witnesses appearing at serial no. 3 and 4 in the list of
witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing through IO
alongwith IO and case property, if any.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC
Delhi/23.02.2023