

CNR No. DLWT01-003047-2020

SC No. 237/2020

FIR No. 579/2020

u/s 21 (B) NDPS Act

PS: Paschim Vihar

State Vs. Rahul

15.01.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Sh.R. R. Jha, Ld. LAC for the accused.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

**Witness W/ASI Rajbalal is present, examined,
cross examined as PW-2 and is discharged.**

No other witness is present.

As prayed, be put up for PE on 03.04.2024.

**Let the witness appearing at serial no. 5 in
the list of witnesses be summoned alongwith case
property, if any for the next date of hearing.**

(Satvir Singh Lamba)

ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))

THC/Delhi/15.01.2024