

CNR No. DLWT01-011507-2022

SC No. 791/2022

FIR No. 584/2022

u/s 21 NDPS Act

PS: Rajouri Garden

State Vs. Chaman

06.04.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Chaman in person on bail with Ld. Counsel,
Sh. Amit Gupta.

PW HC Vijay is present.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that PW HC Vijay has already been examined as PW-1 in the present case but same was in the capacity of record clerk, a witness cited in the list of witnesses at serial no. 9. Ld. Addl. PP for the State further submits that the above said HC Vijay was also one of the member of the raiding party of the police in the present case and is material witness regarding the recovery and arrest of accused and his name is mentioned at serial no. 3 of the list of witnesses. Ld. Addl. PP prays for this examination as PW-2. Same is not opposed by Ld. Counsel for accused. Heard. Allowed.

PW-HC Vijay is again examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined as PW-2. His further cross-examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel for accused. **PW-2 HC Vijay be summoned again for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for further PE on **23.08.2024.**

(Satvir Singh Lamba)

ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))

THC/Delhi/06.04.2024