

CNR No. DLWT01-003047-2020
SC No. 237/2020
FIR No. 579/2020
PS: Paschim Vihar
State Vs. Rahul

28.02.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC upon issuance of production warrant.

File perused. Heard.

Perusal of the file reveals that earlier the case was fixed for PE.

At request, let the witnesses appearing at serial no. 1 be summoned through SHO concerned alongwith MHC(M) for PE on 20.05.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/28.02.2025