

**SC No. 791/2022
STATE Vs. CHAMAN
FIR No. 584/2022
PS Rajouri Garden**

05.06.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused is present.

Sh.Amit Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused.

File perused. Heard.

Record reveals that NBWs issued against the accused on the LDOH were stayed till today vide order dt. 24.04.2025.

Considering the submissions of Ld. Counsel and keeping in view the facts of the case, NBWs issued against the accused are hereby cancelled. Accused is warned to be careful in future.

Record further reveals that earlier the case was fixed for PE. Accordingly, let the witnesses appearing at serial no. 7 be summoned through SHO concerned alongwith MHC(M) for PE on 20.11.2025.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/05.06.2025**