

**SC No. 237/2020
STATE Vs. RAHUL
FIR No. 579/2020
PS Paschim Vihar West**

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused is present.

Sh. R. R. Jha, Ld. LAC for accused.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

PW4 HC Sanjeev Kumar is present, further examined, cross examined and is discharged.

Summons issued to PW HC Dharamveer and PW Dr. Kavita Goyal, Asst. Director (Chemistry) received back with request. Same is considered for today.

Issue fresh summons to PW HC Dharamveer and PW Dr. Kavita Goyal, Asst. Director (Chemistry), through SHO concerned for PE on 09.04.2026.

MHC(M) be also summoned for producing case property on the NDOH.

**(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/27.03.2026**